

South Decatur Jr. - Sr. High School

8885 South State Road 3 Greensburg, IN 47240

Phone: 812-591-3330 Fax: 812-663-4168

Mr. Stewart Durham - Principal Mr. Eric Foga - Asst. Principal Mrs. Carrie Hess - Guidance Director

Mrs. Carrie Hess - Guidance Director Mr. Rodney Martin - Athletic Director

Mrs. Cathy Pittman - Secretary Mrs. Tiffany Wall - Bookkeeper

Mrs. Jamie Bridges - Guidance Counselor

Mrs. Katelyn Billingsley - Registrar

Coach Opening – JH Boys' Baseball Assistant Coach

Subjects: Athletic Coach Grades: Junior High School Employment Type: Part time

Application Deadline: January 31, 2024 (or until filled)

South Decatur Jr./Sr. High School seeks a dynamic individual to be the Junior High Boys' Baseball Assistant Coach beginning with the Spring 2024 season. The ideal candidate will have a passion for coaching baseball at the Jr./Sr. high school level and a desire to collaborate with the athletics staff on creating a well-rounded baseball program.

Qualifications:

- Ability to coach baseball at all levels of student experience, from new players to prospective college athletes, required,
- Coaching experience at the Jr./Sr. high school level strongly preferred,
- Must be able to commit to hours of after-school practice as well as evening and weekend games,
- Commitment to the school's core values of diversity, excellence, personal responsibility, stewardship, creativity, and mutual respect, support, and trust required,
- Background check and current authorization to be employed in the U.S. required.

Application:

If interested, email a Letter of Interest and Resume to Rodney Martin, Athletic Director (rmartin@decaturco.k12.in.us) and complete the online application at decaturco.k12.in.us/Human-Resources.

Mr. Stewart Durham

Principal

South Decatur Jr.-Sr. High School